

Press Release 06 December 2021 10:00:00 CET

Solar energy and electrical installation: Soltech's subsidiary Neabgruppen wins procurement with a value of approx. SEK 10.3 million

One of Soltech's subsidiaries in the electrical engineering industry, Neabgruppen, has now signed an agreement with the construction company ED Bygg i Sverige AB. The project is a roof-mounted solar energy solution as well as the full electrical installations in the apartments. The property is situated in Linköping. Construction will start during the winter of 2021/22.

The Soltech Group's latest acquisition, the electrical engineering company Neabgruppen, based in southern Sweden, Stockholm and Norrköping, has been chosen to install a full-scale electrical installation as well as a solar energy solution and has signed an agreement with the well-known construction company, ED Bygg i Sverige AB. The assignment applies to electrical installations in apartments and a green energy solution, a roof-mounted solar energy solution. The project is being developed for the real estate company AB Stångastaden.

The construction start for the electrical installations and solar energy solution is at the end of 2021 and the project is expected to be completed in 2023. Pelle Norberg, CEO of Neabgruppen, comments on the news of the collaboration with ED Bygg i Sverige AB.

- It is very gratifying that we are now strengthening our collaboration with ED Bygg further. It is a construction company that prioritizes sustainable solutions and innovation, something that is totally in line with our own ambitions. I would like to congratulate the entire Neabgruppen Region Mitt with Thomas Tyrestedt at the helm, and we are all looking forward to this project, says Pelle Norberg, CEO of Neabgruppen.



Press Release 06 December 2021 10:00:00 CET

For further information, please contact:

Pelle Norberg, CEO, Neabgruppen

Mail: pelle.norberg@neabgruppen.se

Phone: 070 812 95 56

Stefan Ölander, CEO, Soltech Energy

 $\textbf{Mail:} \ \underline{\textbf{stefan.olander@soltechenergy.com}}$

Phone: 070 739 80 00

Image Attachments

Rendering Neabgruppen Soltech

Attachments

Solar energy and electrical installation: Soltech's subsidiary Neabgruppen wins procurement with a value of approx. SEK 10.3 million